## Hall of Fame

## Doug Maki Inducted: October 21, 2016

Doug Maki has been a member of the Coleraine Ski and Outing Club (CSOC) for as long as he can remember.

Throughout the years he has been a near invaluable worker on numerous projects during club activities and the ski jumping tournaments hosted by the CSOC.

His duties, through the years have included shoveling snow, operating the snow making equipment for the CSOC, ski jumping meets announcer and he has served as the emcee at the ski jumping banquets held by the club.

Throughout the years he has made numerous trips to out-of-town ski jumping tournaments and has chauffeured a near unbelievable number of kids to each of these ski jumping meets.

While at out-of-town tournaments he can be seen working on hills assisting in the many activities to make sure the meets go on without a hitch.

Doug Maki is a 2016 inductee into the American Ski Jumping Hall of Fame.

Alana Maki, Doug's daughter, is a resident of Cameron, Wisconsin and is in the process of revitalizing a ski jumping club in that area of the state. Doug has made numerous trips to Cameron to assist her in that effort.

With Doug Maki's background and his efforts locally in Coleraine, as well as throughout the ski jumping world he is a hands down recipient to be named as a Honorary SPSC Hall of Fame member.